

Misc DJ No. 395/17
Sunita Sharma v. Raghuvir Singh & ors.

18.01.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kapoor, Id. Counsel for the applicant.
Ms. Manju Jain and Sh. Gulshan Lal, Id. Counsels for the non-applicant/defendant no. 1.

Written submissions have been received on behalf of non-applicant/defendant no. 3 through electronic mode. Let the same be taken on record.

Case is listed for arguments on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff. However, Id. Counsel for the applicant has sought adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Sh. Yashpal is not available today.

Therefore, let the matter be relisted for **arguments on behalf of the applicant/plaintiff on 29.01.2021.**

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
18.01.2021 (S)