

Misc. DJ No. 395/2017

Sunita Sharma v. Raghuvir Singh & ors.

06.10.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Yashpal Khanna, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Manju Jain, ld. Counsel for respondent.

As per instructions of ld. Presiding Officer, let the matter be relisted for **further proceedings on 28.10.2021.**

**Ahlmad to Ms. Swarana Kanta Sharma
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.10.2021**