

Misc DJ 395/17
Sunita Sharma v. Raghuvir Singh & Ors.

29.07.2022

Present: Sh. Yashpal Khanna and Sh. Mohit Khanna, Advocates,
Ld. Counsels for applicant/plaintiff.

Ms. Manju Jain, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for non-
applicant/defendant no.3 Brahm Prakash.

Other non-applicants/defendants are already dropped
from the array of the parties vide order dated
24.01.2018.

At joint request of the parties, **adjourned to 27.09.2022**
as there is possibility of some settlement. At request of the
parties, longer date is given.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)